
1 Dr Sanjay Gupte President Pune guptehospital@gmail.com 9822030238
2 Dr Mukesh Yadav President Elect Lucknow drmukesh65@yahoo.co.in 8527063514
3 Dr Surendra Saxena Vice President Bhopal drsks1950@gmail.com 9425014090
4 Dr Jayanta Das Secretary Kolkata docjayantadas@dkf.org.in 9836216494
5 Dr Jayant Navarange Treasurer Pune jayant.navarange@gmail.com 9890206303
6 Dr Ashish Khatod Joint Secretary Washim hospitalkhatod@gmail.com 8625954546
7 Dr Sangeeta Pikale Joint Tresurer Mumbai drshpikale@gmail.com 9821075536
8 Dr Nitin Dhande Executive trustee Jalgaon doctornitindhande@gmail.com 9422224244
9 Dr Rajeev  Joshi founder / proposer Pune rajeevdjoshi@gmail.com 9822084614

Zone State Incharge / President City Email address Mobile

Northern Dr. Rajendra Chaturvedi Jaipur rkchatur@hotmail.com 9611678688
Punjab Dr. Nidhi Malhotra Jalandhar nidhimalhotra13r@yahoo.com 9872219008
Rajasthan Dr. R. P. Pareek Pilani pareekrp@gmail.com 9829187077
Haryana Dr. Ashish Mittal Faridabad drashish.mittal@gmail.com 9313054881
Himachal Pradesh
Jammu & Kashmir Dr. Niraj Kumar nirajkdr@gmail.com 7888624021
Chandigarh Dr. Suresh Vasistha Gurgaon sureshvasistha@gmail.com 9911664499
Delhi Dr. Yugal Mishra Delhi dryugal@yahoo.com 9810701110
Ladakh

Central Dr Deepak Shah drshahdeepak@yahoo.com 9826056800
Madhya Pradesh Dr Randhir Singh bttbcentre@gmail.com 9303133385
Uttar Pradesh Dr. Amit Bharadwaj Shahjahnpur dramit1995@rediffmail.com 9179411857
Chhattisgarh Dr. C. V. Rathore Raipur drcvrathore@gmail.com 8889578884
Uttarakhand Dr Vijay Tyagi Dehradun vijayptyagi@gmail.com 9719573806

Western Dr Rajendra Abhyankar Kolhapur abhyankar58@gmail.com 9822047650
Maharashtra Dr Narayan Karne Pune njkarne23@gmail.com 9822036724
Gujarat Dr. Abhishek Patel Ahmedabad abhishek198644@gmail.com 9974346255
Goa Dr Rashmi Gama Margaon rashmigama1969@gmail.com 9604523741
Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Daman and Diu

Eastern Dr. Amita Ray Kolkata amitarays@gmail.com
West Bengal 9064806341
Odisha
Bihar Dr. Nikhat Fatma Purnea drnikhatfatma78@gmail.com 7250355903
Jharkhand Dr. Rishabh kumar Rana Dhanbad bakwasandsony@gmail.com 9852737954

North Eastern
Assam
Arunachal Pradesh
Manipur Dr Sekharjit SIngh Imphal sekharjit@gmail.com 9862885702
Meghalaya
Mizoram
Nagaland
Tripura
Sikkim

Southern Dr. Shivakumar Kumbar docshivak@gmail.com 9448114421
Karnataka Dr. Devaraj Raichur drdevaraj918@gmail.com 9901388677
Kerala Dr. Sajith Kumar R rsajithkr@gmail.com 9447239277
Tamil Nadu Dr. Jayanth Prakash drpjkumar@yahoo.com 9442646960
Andhra Pradesh Dr Pawan Kumar Kadialya drkadiyala2@gmail.com 9980731234
Telangana Dr. Jayesh Kakar drjayeshkakar@gmail.com 9966668283
Puducherry Dr. Srikanth Sundaresh docsri77@gmail.com 9886533345
Andaman and Nicobar
Lakshadweep


